terminates this Agreement (the “Termination Date”). The period of time between the Effective 
Date and the Expiration Date or Termination Date is the “Agreement Period.”  

B. FUNDING   

This Agreement is a cost reimbursement Agreement. Commerce shall pay Grantee up to Seventy-
Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($75,000.00) in consideration for Grantee’s performance 
under this Agreement.  Commerce, in its sole and absolute discretion, may provide Grantee an 
advance of Award Funds under this Agreement.  Travel expenses are authorized under this 
Agreement. Grantee shall submit bills for such travel expenses and shall be reimbursed only in